6
ORDINANCE NO. AO 98-7

7
AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE SUBMISSION TO THE QUALI-
FIED VOTERS OF ANCHORAGE, ALASKA, THE QUESTION OF THE
ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED TWENTY-FIVE MILLION DOLLARS
($25,000,000) OF GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS OF THE MUNICIPALI-
TY OF ANCHORAGE TO PAY THE COSTS OF EDUCATIONAL CAPITAL
IMPROVEMENTS IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE AT AN
ELECTION IN AND FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE ON
APRIL 21 1998.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY ORDAINS:12

[...]

to, the following:i9'

Estimated Annual
Operation and

Maintenance Cost

$ 45,500

20 Estimated
.QQ§1

$11,000,000
21

1.
22

Project

Muldoon Elementary School
Replacement

New Southeast Anchorage
Elementary School

14,000,000 862,7252.23

24
The sum of not to exceed Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000)Section 2.

25
shall be borrowed by, for and on behalf of the Municipality for the aforesaid school

26
capital improvements and shall be evidenced by the issuance of general obligation

27
bonds of the Municipality. The bond proceeds shall be used for capital improvements